
Livingstone Road Primary Federation 
Livingstone Road Infant School and Livingstone Road Junior School 

Executive Head: Mrs C Addis 

 

Autumn Term 2026 
 

First Day of Term 
Thursday 3rd September 2026  

For Preschool and EYFS children first day of term will be Monday 7th 
September 

Last day before Half Term Holiday Thursday 22nd October 2026 

Inset Day Friday 23rd October 2026 

Half Term Holiday Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026 

Return to School after Half Term Monday 2nd November 2026 

Last Day of Term for Christmas Break Friday 18th December 2026 

  

 

Spring Term 2027 
 

First Day of Term Tuesday 5th January 2027 

Last day before Half Term Holiday Friday 12th February 2027 

Half Term Holiday Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February 2027 

Return to School after Half Term Monday 22nd February 2027 

Last Day of Term for Easter Wednesday 24th March 2027 

Inset Day Thursday 25th March 2027 

 

 

Summer Term 2027 
 

First Day of Term Monday 12th April 2027 

Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 2027 

Last day before Half Term Holiday Thursday 27th May 2027 

Inset Day Friday 28th May 2027 

Half Term Holiday Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 2027 

Return to School after Half Term Monday 7th June 2027 

Last Day of Term for Summer Holidays Wednesday 21st July 2027 

 

 

INSET DAYS - Staff Training Days (School is Closed) 
 

1 Tuesday 1 September 2026 
 

4 Monday 4 January 2027 
 

2 Wednesday 2 September 2026 
 

5 Thursday 25 March 2027 
 

3 Friday 23 October 2026 
 

6 Friday 28 May 2027 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Registered address: Unit E, Mill Yard, Nursling Street, Southampton SO16 0AJ. 

A charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales 

(Co. No. 10749662) 

Livingstone Road Primary Federation 
Tel: 01202 806806 

Email: office@livingstoneprimary.org 

mailto:office@livingstoneprimary.org

